
 

 

  

 

                 
 

  

 

 

  

  

 
 

 

     

 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Education Transition and Career Advocate (ETCA) Contact List 

Name Dist. Location Address Email Phone 

Evyann Stinson Provo Slate Canyon (Secure Care) 1991 S State St. 
Provo 

evyannh@provo.edu (801) 360-2906 

Jennifer Gualtier Ogden Mill Creek (Secure Care) 790 W 12th St 
Ogden  gualtierj@ogdensd.org (801) 648-5543 

Launi Evans Cache Cache County RTC’s -Rite of 
passage (Brigham City) 

620 W 1200 N 
Logan 

Launi.Evans@ccsdut.org (801) 360-2906 

Tottie Sanchez Granite Decker Lake (Secure Care) 
2310 West Decker Lane 
(2770 South) West 
Valley City  

tmsanchez@graniteschools.org (385) 646-8182 

Foi Toomalatai Davis 
Farmington Bay (Secure) 
Renassiance Academy 

907 W 100 N 
Farmington ftoomalatai@dsdmail.net (801) 402-0350 

Melanie Coon Iron 

-RTC's 
-Blue Hills (Moroni) 
-Comapss Academy (Moroni) 
-Pine Ridge Behavioral (Fairview) 
-Pleasant Creek Alternative 

270 E 1600 N 
Cedar City 8 

melanie.coon@ironmail.org (435) 590-7136 

Tu Tui Sanpete 

-RTC's 
-Blue Hills (Moroni) 
-Compass Academy (Moroni) 
-Pine Ridge Behavioral 
(Fairview) 
-Pleasant Creek Alternative 

55 E 100 S 
Mt. Pleasant Tu.tui@nsanpete. org (435) 813-2206 

Julia Armstrong YIC State Board of Education 250 E 500 S SLC Julia.armstrong@schools.utah.gov(801) 538-7867 

Dave Sollami YIC State Board of Education 250E 500 S SLC David.Sollami@schools.utah.gov (801) 538-7727 

Amanda 
Charlesworth 

C&C 
Mentors State Board of Education 250 E 500 S SLC amanda.charlesworth@utah.gov (801) 538-7711 
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